Approved: July

Мемо

To:	Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction Manager
From:	Tommy Laird, Well Construction Program Coordinator
Subject:	Review of Water Right Application G-19269
Date:	August 28, 2024

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction Section by the Groundwater Section. Mitra Khadka and Travis Brown reviewed the application. Please see Mitra's and Travis' Groundwater Review and the Well Report.

Applicant's Well # "Well 1" (MARI 69206): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant's Well 1 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well 1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

Applicant's Well # "Well 2" and Well # "Well 3" (Proposed): Well 2 and Well 3 are proposed wells, therefore they cannot be reviewed for construction. Construction of these proposed wells shall be completed in a manner that protects ground water resources as required under Oregon Administrative Rules 690-200 through 690-240. During construction of these wells, specific attention should be paid to ensure sealing requirements are met and that the wells do not commingle aquifers.

The construction of proposed Well 2 and Well 3 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

MARI 69206

	D OWNI	ER:						
Owner Well I.D. First Name: Last Name								
		d Farms, L	LC	Lasi	. Name			
		eton Aven	ue					
City: Tua	latin		5	State: C	<u>R</u>	Zip: 9700	52	
(2) TYPE						g 🗌 Conve		_
(2a) PRI		teration (c RATION	omplete	2a & 10)) []Aba	ndonment	(complet	<u>e 5a)</u>
(2a) I NI	Dia +		То	Gauge	Stl Plstc	Wld Th	d	
Casing:	 Aaterial	From	To			sacks/lbs		
Seal:	Aateriai	FIOIN	10	Amt		Sacks/105		
(3) DRII	L MET	HOD:						
				ible	Auger [Cable M	lud	
		Other:					•	
(4) PRO		USE: L mercial [Domest	the \Box	rrigation Dewaterin	©Comi α	nunity	
		ection						
		CONSTR				al Standard	attach	copy)
		ed Well <u>46</u>	<u>0 ft.</u>					. ,
Dia	SOREHOL From	.Е То	Materia	al	SEAI From	To	Amt	sacks/ lbs
12.25	0	385	bent c	hps	0	4	3	S
8"	385	460	cemer	nt w/		Calculated	2	S
	<u> </u>	+	2% be	ent	4'	385	144	S
		+				Calculated	124	s
How was	seal plac	ed: Metho					1	J
		ps poured					,	
Backfill p	placed fro	om <u>f</u>	<u>t.</u> to	f				
						ial	Size	
		Yes Typ		Amo		FNTONI	717	
(Sa) ABA Proposed			ING UN	HYDR	Actual A	ENTONI mount	IE	,
(6) CASI					Actual A			
			From	То	Gauge	e Stl Pls	te Wld	Thrd
Casing Li	iner Dia	. +			Ouugy			
	iner Dia 8"		27"	385'	.250			
				385'				
				385'				
				385'				
				385'				
	8"		27"		.250			
Image: Shoe	8"		27"	er I	.250	Image: Shoe(s):	385'	
Image: Shoe Image: Shoe	8"		27"	er I	.250		385'	
Image: Shoe Temp case	8" Inside [2 Sing [X] Y	ONS/SCR	27"	er I From	.250	Image: Shoe(s):	385'	
Image: Constraint of the second secon	8" Inside [2 sing_X Y FORATI ations	ONS/SCR Metho	27"	er I From	.250 	Image: Shoe(s):	385'	
Image: Shoe Image: Constraint of the shoe Image: Shoe Image: Constraint of the shoe Image: Constrain	8" Inside 2 sing X Y FORATI	ONS/SCR Metho Type:	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : <u>0</u> To	□ □		
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside 2 Source 2 FORATI ations Casing/	ONS/SCR Metho Type: Screen	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : 0 To Material: Scrn/slo	Image: Shoe(s): : : t :	385'	
Image: Shoe Image: Constraint of the shoe Image: Shoe Image: Constraint of the shoe Image: Constrain	8" Inside 2 Source 2 FORATI ations Casing/	ONS/SCR Metho Type: Screen	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : <u>0</u> To	□ □ <	385'	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside 2 Source 2 FORATI ations Casing/	ONS/SCR Metho Type: Screen	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : 0 To Material: Scrn/slo	Image: Shoe(s): : : t :	385'	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside 2 Source 2 FORATI ations Casing/	ONS/SCR Metho Type: Screen	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : 0 To Material: Scrn/slo	Image: Shoe(s): : : t :	385'	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside 2 Source 2 FORATI ations Casing/	ONS/SCR Metho Type: Screen	27"	er I From	.250 .ocation c : 0 To Material: Scrn/slo	Image: Shoe(s): : : t :	385'	
Image: Shoe Image: Shoe <t< td=""><td>8" Inside [2 Sing_X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner</td><td>Outside Screen Dia F</td><td>27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27</td><td>er L From To</td><td>.250 </td><td>of Shoe(s): 4' t Slot length</td><td>#of Tr</td><td> </td></t<>	8" Inside [2 Sing_X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Outside Screen Dia F	27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	er L From To	.250 	of Shoe(s): 4' t Slot length	#of Tr	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside 2 Joing 2 Y FORATI Ations Casing/ Liner	Conside Consi	27" 27" Control Contro	To	.250 	t Slot length	#of Tr slots pi	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside [2 Sing [] Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Outside Screen Dia F	27" 27" Control Contro	To	.250 	t Slot length	#of Tr slots pi	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside [2 Sing [] Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Conside Conside Cons/SCR Methor Type: Screen Dia F S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown	27" 27" Control Contro	To To Drill St	.250 	of Shoe(s): 4' t Slot length F Flowing - lepth Dur	#of Tr slots pi	
Image: Constraint of the second se	8" Inside [2 Sing [] Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Conside Conside Cons/SCR Methor Type: Screen Dia F S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown	27" 27" Control Contro	To To Drill St	.250 	of Shoe(s): 4' t Slot length F Flowing - lepth Dur	#of Tr slots pi	
Image: Shoe Image: Shoe <t< td=""><td>8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner</td><td>Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A</td><td>27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270</td><td>To To To Drill St 459</td><td>.250 </td><td>r Flowing J Proving J Proving</td><td>#of Tri slots pi</td><td> </td></t<>	8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A	27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270	To To To Drill St 459	.250 	r Flowing J Proving	#of Tri slots pi	
X Image: Constraint of the second s	8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner L TEST: 1 L TEST: 1 L TEST:	Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A	27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270	To To To Drill St 459	.250 	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	#of To slots pi	ele/ pe size
Image: Shoe Image: Shoe <t< td=""><td>8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner</td><td>Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A</td><td>27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270</td><td>To To To Drill St 459</td><td>.250 </td><td>r Flowing J Proving J Proving</td><td>#of To slots pi</td><td>ele/ pe size</td></t<>	8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner	Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A	27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270	To To To Drill St 459	.250 	r Flowing J Proving	#of To slots pi	ele/ pe size
X Image: Constraint of the second s	8" Inside [2 Sing X Y FORATI ations Casing/ Liner L TEST: 1 L TEST: 1 L TEST:	Outside Outside Screen Dia F Streen Dia F Streen Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia F Dia S: Minimu Bailer Drawdown V/A	27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 27" 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270	To To To Drill St 459	.250 	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	#of To slots pi	ele/ pe size

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 137802 START CARD # 1046790

	ORIGIN	IAL LO	G #			-			
(9) LOCATIO	N OF WE	LL by	legal de	scrip	otion:				
County: Mario	n	Twp: 3	SRang	e: 1	N				
	<u>SE</u> ¼	of the	SE	1/4		Τa	ax Lot:	1700	
Tax Map Numb	per 03 11	V 32D					ot		
	Block:		-				bdivisio	m:	
Lat o	,	" or				~~			or DD
Long°	,	" or					·		
Long			······						or DD
Street Addre	ess of Wel	1 🗆	Nearest	t Add	ress				
23512 Schultz	Rd., Auror	a. Orego	on 9700	02					
(10) STATIC									
Description			Date	•	SWI	(psi)	+	su	/L (ft)
sat overnight			4/15/2			<u>(psi)</u>			12 (10)
satovernight			4/13/2	20				+	- 0
Therein	~ Antonion	0 []	l	т	Dry Ho	1.0 [7]			
	g Artesian		Donth				a finat f	have	1 4 41
WATER BEAF		ILS: To					as first fo	+	<u>144</u> SWL(ft)
SWL Date	From 144	152		dnn	t. Flow	<u>SW</u>	L(psi)	т.,	dnm
	172	190		dnn	n				dnm
4/14/20	384	449		240	1				74'8"
·····				L		l			L
(12) WELL I	/OG:		Gro	und E	levatio	on:			
. ,		erial				From	— То		SWL
crushed conci	ete fill					0	1		
silt to silty cla						1	10		
clay gray firm						10	14		
clay brwn sof						14	37		
clay gray stiff						37	53	†-	
clay gray sand						53	88		
clay gray firm						88	102		
clay gray sand	iy					102	117		
clay light brw		dy w/fe	w grave	els		117	122		
clay gray stic						122	144		
clay gray very						144	152		
clay gray stic						152	172		
sand w/small	gravel slig	htly cer	nented			172	184		
sand and grav	el small lo	ose				184	190		
clay gray stiff	to sticky	w/some	sand ar	nd gra	ivel	190	213		
clay dark brw						213	223		
clay blue/gray						223	255		
basalt brwn d		n				255	264		
clay brwn firr			te			264	290		
clay brwn &						290	305		
a contract of the second se									
clay rusty bry			1			305	324		
basalt brwn d		i w/clay	orwn			324	375		
basalt hrd gra					1	375	379		
Date Started: 4				-		eted: <u>4</u> /	14/2020	2	
(unbonded) Wa							.1		-C.1.1.
I certify that the v	vork 1 perfo	rmed on	the cons	tructio	n, alter	ation, or	abandon	ment	
well is in complia and information r	enorted abo	ve are to	ier suppl	iy wel heet o	f my be		and arus.	I	Fiels-used
ana mormanon i	eponeu abc	ve are ill	10 10 me	JUSED	a my Ki				
License Numbe	er					Da	RT		
						-AP		120	120

Signed

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on

this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time
is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

License Number 1483	1	Date <u>4/15/2020</u>
	11.	
Signed	ML	Martin Conservation of Conservatio
· · · · ·		
Contact Info (optional) A	RROW DRILL	LING 503-538-4422

ORIGINAL - Water Resources Department

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHING 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Page 1 of <u>2</u>

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

MARI 69206

	NDOW	NER:						
(/ •	_ •			Ow	ner Well I	.D		
First Na				Las	t Name			
			ns, LLC			-		
		Teton /	Avenue	<i>a</i> .				
City: T	ualatin			State: C	DR	Zip: 9706	2	
(2) TYP						g □Conver ndonment (; 5a)
(2a) PR	E-ALTI Dia	ERATIC			Stl Plstc			
Casing:				Ami		sacks/lbs		
Seal:			<u> </u>					
	ILL ME				. -	-		
					JAuger L	Cable Mu	ıd	
	rse Rota	_						
	POSEI			stock	rrigation	Comm	unity	
			a ∐Othe		Jewaterm	g		
					Specie	l Standard	X (attach	(onv)
· ·				t.	specia	li Stanuaru		соруј
Dopuio	BOREH		····		SEAI			sacks/
Dia	From	T	o Ma	terial	From	То	Amt	lbs
						Calculated		
					+		{	
						Calculated		
		aced: N	Method]A 🔲B		D DE		
Dothe Dool		Fram	A	tof	Matan		·····	<u> </u>
Filter no	ck placeu l	d from	<u></u>	to1	ft Mater	ialS	70	
				Amc		iai0.		-
						ENTONIT	E	
	d Amou		Contro		Actual A			
	_				1101000111			
• •	SING/LI Liner D		+ From	n To	Gauge	Stl Plstc	Wld	Thrd
					J		1 mmmm	ΠL
			<u> </u>					
	7							
]			1				
	ב							
]]]]				_			
)ther I		f Shoe(s):		
	-,					f Shoe(s):		
Shoe C Temp c	asing_	Yes	Dia :	I	ocation o	f Shoe(s):		
Shoe Temp c. (7) PEH	asing RFORA	Yes FIONS/	Dia : /SCREEN	1 IS:		` · ·		
Shoe Temp c. (7) PEH	asing RFORA prations	Yes FIONS/ M	Dia :	15: 		To :		
□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	asing RFORA prations en	Yes FIONS/ M T	Dia :	15: 	From : Material:	To :		
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfc	asing RFORA prations en	Yes FIONS/ M	Dia :	15: 	from :	To :	#of Tel	
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Scree Perf/	asing RFORA prations en Casing	Yes FIONS/ M T Screen	Dia : /SCREEN /Iethod: ype:	H	From : Material: Scrn/slot	To :	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Scree Perf/	asing RFORA prations en Casing	Yes FIONS/ M T Screen	Dia : /SCREEN /Iethod: ype:	H	From : Material: Scrn/slot	To :	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Scree Perf/	asing RFORA prations en Casing	Yes FIONS/ M T Screen	Dia : /SCREEN /Iethod: ype:	H	From : Material: Scrn/slot	To :	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Scree Perf/	asing RFORA prations en Casing	Yes FIONS/ M T Screen	Dia : /SCREEN /Iethod: ype:	H	From : Material: Scrn/slot	To :	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Scree Perf/	asing RFORA prations en Casing	Yes FIONS/ M T Screen	Dia : /SCREEN /Iethod: ype:	H	From : Material: Scrn/slot	To :	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c Temp c (7) PEI Perfo Screen Perf/ Screen (8) WE	asing RFORA' prations en Casing. Liner LL TES	Yes TIONS/ M T Screen Dia TS: Mi B	Dia :	I	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	le/
Shoe C Temp c (7) PEH Perfo Screen Screen Screen	asing RFORA' prations en Casing. Liner LL TES	Yes TIONS/ M T Screen Dia TS: Mi B	Dia :	I	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel	le/
Shoe C Temp c Temp c (7) PEI Perfo Screen Perf/ Screen (8) WE	asing RFORA' prations en Casing. Liner LL TES	Yes TIONS/ M T Screen Dia TS: Mi B	Dia :	I	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	le/
Shoe C Temp c Temp c (7) PEI Perfo Screen Perf/ Screen (8) WE	asing RFORA' prations en Casing. Liner LL TES	Yes TIONS/ M T Screen Dia TS: Mi B	Dia :	I	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	le/
Storen Perf/ Storen Perf/ Screen (8) WE Pumm Yield gpr	asing RFORA' rrations en Casing. Liner LL TES m	Yes TIONS/ M T Screer Dia TS: Mi B Drav	Dia : SCREEN fethod:ype: From nimum te sailer vdown	I	Material: Scrn/slot width	To :	#of Tel lots pip	le/
Control Contro	asing RFORA' rrations en Casing, Liner LL TES m ature of	Yes TIONS/ M T Screer Dia TS: Mi Draw Water	Dia : SCREEN Aethod: ype: From From nimum te ailer vdown	To To To To Drill St Lab ana	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	le/
Control Contro	asing RFORA' rrations en Casing, Liner LL TES m ature of	Yes TIONS/ M T Screer Dia TS: Mi Draw Water	Dia : SCREEN Aethod: ype: From nimum te ailer vdown P T Yes (To To To To Drill St Lab ana	Material: Scrn/slot width	To :	#of Tel lots pip	
Storen Perf/ Screen (7) PEI Perf/ Screen (8) WE Pumy Yield gpumy Yield gpumy	asing RFORA' rrations en Casing, Liner LL TES m ature of uality co	Yes TIONS/ M T Screer Dia TS: Mi Draw Water	Dia : SCREEN Aethod: ype: From nimum te ailer vdown P T Yes (To To To To To Drill St Lab ana describe bo	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	
Storen Perf/ Screen (7) PEI Perf/ Screen (8) WE Pumy Yield gpumy Yield gpumy	asing RFORA' rrations en Casing, Liner LL TES m ature of uality co	Yes TIONS/ M T Screer Dia TS: Mi Draw Water	Dia : SCREEN Aethod: ype: From nimum te ailer vdown P T Yes (To To To To To Drill St Lab ana describe bo	Material: Scrn/slot width	To:	#of Tel lots pip	

WELL I.D. LABEL# L <u>137802</u> START CARD # <u>1046790</u>

Page 2 of <u>2</u>

	ORIGINA	T TC)G #						
(9) LOCATIO	ON OF WEL	L by	legal de	escrip	tion:	· _ · · · · ·			
County: Mario	on T	wn: 3	SRang	re: 1					
Sec: <u>32</u>	<u>SE</u> ¼ of	f the	<u>SE</u>	1⁄4		Tax	x Lot:	1700	_
Tax Map Num	ber <u>03 1W</u>	32D	-			Lot	t		
	Block:						odivisio		
Lato Longo	······	or							
Long°	······ ·······························	or					1	DMS	or DD
🛛 Street Addi	ress of Well				ress				
23512 Schultz) STATIC WAT			on 9700	<u>)2</u>					
Description	IEK LEVEL	.:	Det		CMUT	(mai)	,	eu	7T (A)
				•	5 11	.(psi)	+	100	/L (ft)
							$+ \exists$	+	
Flowin	ng Artesian?	<u> </u>	L	Γ	Dry Ho	le? 🔲			
WATER BEA			Denth	⊥ ∖atwi	hich w	ater was	first fo	hund	
SWL Date		То		Est	E Flow	SWL	(psi)	+	SWL(ft
	T T						1		T
									1
									1
	₊			· .					
	╉────┤-								
(12) WELL	LOG:		Gro	und E	levatio	on:			
	Materi	ial				From	— To		SWL
basalt gray sl	lightly decom	p				379	384		
	rd fract slight		sic			384	418		
	rd well fract s					418	420		
	ofter slightly		·			420	423	-	
	rwn decomp v		w/clays	tone		423	430		
basalt gray h						430	442		
	rwn well fract	t				442	445		
	gray decomp					445	447		
	lecomp vesic		ome gr	av		447	449		
basalt gray h	A		<u> </u>			449	460		
<u> </u>	<u></u>								
*****	r	חדו	CEL		n				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CEI	V i			1		
		APR	17	202	20			-	
		[4] 1	1.6		•	-			
							1	+	
	<u> </u>		NAT	n					
[(JVVł	{			1		
<u> </u>							+		
	¥						+	+	
								-+	
							+	-+	
Doto Stantad	4/1/2020				Comple	tadi	4/1	1/202	20
Date Started:						.eu:	4/14	4/202	<u></u>
(unbonded) W									c.1.:
I certify that the well is in compli									
and information									1419 096
	r								
License Numb	er					Date			
Signad									
Signed	W H C		0						
(bonded) Wate							بالمروية فر	orf-	
I accept response this well during									
is in compliance									
to the best of my								p 01	
License Numb						Date	4/15/2	2020	
Signed									
•									
Contact Info (optional) Al	RRC	W DI	RILL	JING	503-5	3 8- 442	22	

ORIGINAL - Water Resources Department

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHING 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK